

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: WRIT PETITION No. 1822 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
08	23.06.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Sri Y.V.Anil Kumar, learned Central Government Standing Counsel, sought two (02) weeks time for filing counter. Post on 07.07.2026. Interim order earlier granted is extended for a further period of four (04) weeks. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> RR		